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VVESTERN AUSTRALIA. 

(Published by Authority. I 

This Gazette is published f01' Police irifo"mation only, and the Police tlwoughout the Colony 

""e inst"utted to make themselves thoroughly acquainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner of Police. 

No. 18.J WEDNESDAY, MAY 6. [1891. 

Circular Orders and Miscellaneous 
Information. 

C.O. 6/.~.-His Excellency the Governor has been 
pleased to approve the following promotion and 
appointments :-

From 1st April :-
To be Second Cbss Constable: 

Probation Constable John Joseph Walsb. 

To be Probation Constables from dates speci. 
fied: 

Micbael Joseph Canningham, from Srd 
April. 

John Retchford, from 9th April. 

GEO. PHlLLlPS, 
Commissioner of Police. 

30·4·91. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 

Person. &c. 
VHe Police Gazette, 1891, page 63, C.1. 147. 

Roebourne.-The articles mentioned in above 
reference, the property of the Government, have been 
found, not stolen. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 67, C.L 15l. 

Gingin.-Micbael Sheen's watch has been found, 
not stolen. 

Gemldton.- On the 18th ult., from the Railwav 
~remises,-box of tobacco, weight 71~lbs., marked 

'gw containing Dixson & 00.'8 " Concord" tobacco, 
the property of }t"long Lang. James Lawrence, 
Alfred Hansen, and James OIT suspected.-C.l. 156. 

B'll,nb~lII·y.-On or ahout the 27th ult., while in 
transit per schooner ., Theresa" from Fremantle to 
Bunbury,-10 bottles of al. and 3 bottles of whiskey, 
tbe property of Edmund Mool·e.-C.l. 157. 

F1·emantle.-On the 2nd inst., from owner's dwell­
ing, Market Street,-3 National Bank £1 notes, all 
new, the property of William McArthur. Elizabeth 
Toolc, widow, suspected.-C.l. 158. 

Yo,-k.-On the 25th ult., from a vehicle in the 
premises of the "King's Head" Hotel,-new black 
diagonal cloth coat, the property of John Allcock. 
Henry Quaife, exp., late 8389, snspected.-C.l. 159. 

Apprehensions. 
j'ide Police Gazette, 1888, page 220 (Warrants Issued). 

MONGERIMNA alias JOEY, ab. nat., at Upper 
Gascoyne, on the 4th ult., by P.C. Walker. Brougbt 
up at Junction, on the 16th ult. Discbarged for 
want of prosecution. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 64 (Warrants Issued). 

MULLIGAN, ab. nat., at Ooo.vapooya, on the 17th 
ult., by P.C. Newnhane. Brought up at Roebourne, 
on the 20th ult. 12 montbs h.l. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 67 (Wan'ants I ssued). 

THOMAS BERRY, at Fremantle, on the 29th ult., by 
W.P.C. Kusbel; and CHARLES Ross, at Fl'emantle, 
on the 2nd inst., by Cox. Hayman. Former 8 weeks 
h.!.; latter 6 weeks b.l. 

GEORGE STEVENSON, JOHN SCHERMERHORN, 

THOMAS W. BURKE, JOHN EDWARDS, and JOHN 

S'l'ONE, at Albany, on the 21st ult., by P.Cs. Smyth. 
Lappin, and \-Vall, on warrant; refusing duty on 
board the s.s. "Gulf of Martaban." 8 weeks h.l. 
each. 

GEORGE FOSKETT, at Roebourne, on the 14th ult,., 
by Sergt. K ennecly; lunacy. Remanded. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891. page 64. 
KATCH ONG , Malay, brought up at Sharks Bay, on 

the 22nd ult. 9 months h.!. 



Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 6~. 
JAlUES WATERSTON, brought up at Albany, on the 

14th ulL Discharged. 

Vide Police Gazette, 18!)1, page G4. 

JOHN WATSON, bmught up at Alb.ny, on the 14th 
ult. Sent to hospital. 

HENRY JOBSON, exp. , late 5195, at Bunbury , on 
the 26th ult., uy P.C. Casserly ; disorderly. 14 
days h.!. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 67. 
WILLrAM BASHFORD, exp., late 6212, brought up 

at Fremantle, on t he 29th ult. Commi tted for 
tria.l. 

J A.MES CLINTON, t.!., Reg. No. 10298, at Fremantle, 
on the 28th ult., b.v P.C. Bonner; disorderly. 1 
month h.!. 

Warrants Issued. 
BUBARRA, alias JACKY, ab. oat., mediuDl build, age 

about 27 years, height about 5ft. 5in. , spear mark on 
back of shoulder, a shepherd, formerly Poli ce assist­
ant at Heverley; stealing a Winchester rifle, at 
Boyamucking, on or about the 3rd March, the 
property of Thomas Ed wards. Dated Beverley, 2nd 
May, 1891. 

J UBATCH, ab. nat., medium build, age about 50 
years, height about 5ft. 7in ., hair turning g rey, 
round visage, a shepherd j deserting tbe service of 
George Monger. Dated York, 29th April, 1891. 

Conditional Release Holder. 
PATRICK REGAN, Ref(. No. 10354, reported his 

arrival at Geraldton, on the 1st iust. 

Miscellaneous. 
THOMAS OLIVER, charged at Dongara, on the 23rd 

ult., by S. J. Phillips; breacb of the 10th sec. of 
"The Brands Act, 1881." Fined £5 and costs. 

EUWARD HORNE WITTENOOM, charged at Get'ald­
ton, on t be 20tb ult .. by Raymond Eliot, Inspector 
of Stock; breach of Scab Act. Fined I s. and costs. 

GEORGE GALLAGRER, cbarged at Geraldton, on the 
22nd ult .• by P.C. Newton; supplying int,oxicating 
hq uQr to ab. uat. £20 fine and costs, or 2 months 
h.l. 

CHARLES VOULES FAwcETT, and R OBERT BREARLY 
at Southern Cross, on t he 24th ult. , were placed o~ 
the prohibited list for 12 mOllths. 

J OHN MA.GUIRE, cbarged at Geraldton, on t he 28th 
ult., by P.C. Newton; supplying intoxicatina liquor 
to ab. nat. Fined £20 and costs. ~ 

ELIZABETH ANN HALL, charged at Geraldton, on 
the 28th ult., by P.C. Quain; supplying intoxic .. ting 
liquor to a.b. nat. Fined £20 and costs. 

LOCKYER CL ERE BURGES, charaed at Geraldton on 
the 30th ult., by J. M. Cr .. ig; b~'each of Seab Act. 
Fi ned 22s. and costs. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 67, C. I. 155. 

THERESA CTWF'f, MARY COLLINS, LOUISA CAMP­

HELL, OLIVE LATll\IEH" ELIZABETH MELLOWS , 
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AGNES EMILY SHEPHERD, CLARA STOKES, and 
MAUD BENSO N, cha.rged at Perth, on the.30th ,:It., 
by Err. H ope j larceny ?y s~rvant. Croft, Colhns, 
and CalUpbel l, 1 montb Im pnsonment, or ~o paT £5 
damages and costs eal!h; others 14 days lmpnson­
ment, or to pay £ 1 damages and costs each. 

GEORGE YATES, restaura,nt keeper , charged at 
P erth on the 29th ult., by P.Cs. Retcbforel and 
Walk~r; sly grog selling, two o~ences. Fined £30 
and costs on one charge j other WIthdrawn. 

--------_. 

Certificates of Freedom 
issued for :-

EDWARD COE, Reg. No. 10400, at Fremantle, on 
the 231'01 ult.; convicted at Busselton, 011 tbe 18th 
March, 1888, of "rsou, and seutenced to 3 years p.s. 

BENJA>IIN SPENCER, Reg. No. 10371, at Fre­
mantle, on the 23rd ul t.; convicted at Perth, OD the 
7th April, 1886, of la rceny, a nd sentenced to 5 
years p.s. 

==================== .~ 
Property Lost. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 65. 
Gingin . - Wm. H ardy's cbeque book has been 

founc1. 

P,·emantle.-Ou the 27th ult., in town,- neariy 
new horse rug, blue spotted cotton shirt and sundries, 
the property of Edward FalTell. 

P.,·th.-On the 15tb ult ., in town , - liver and 
white retriever dog, named <, Jumbo," the property of 
R. Gee. On or about the 27th ult., in t own,-cbeque 
for 20s. on Uuion Bank, Perth , drawn by W. J. 
Coppin . payable to bearer , dated 1st May, t h e prop­
erty of WaIter J. Coppin. On t he 30th ult., in Hay 
Street,- lady'S' open-face gold Geneva watch, with 
gold fob chain attached, initials" A M H" engraved on 
ball at end of cbain , the property of Mrs. Edward 
H a rdey. On the 27th ult .• between Canning and 
P erth,- boar-hound slut, a bout 8 months old, named 
" P earl ," the property of Abrahalll Scott. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 56. 
York. - Miss Holyoak's parcel has been found . 

Missing Friend. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 12. 

CATlfERINE Sl\IITH and SALVADOR 
found in the Swan District. 

have L€'en 

~==~=.========~--

Horses, Cattle, &C. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 57. 

F1'emantle.-Tbe dark ba.v horse, above mentioned, 
the propf'l'ty of Ja1ll e::; Brown (incorrectly shown in 
above referen ce as the property of Jam es B. Roe), 
ha::; been found, not stolen. 

FI·~mantle.~StoJ E'n on the 27th ult. , fJ'om the 
pre mIses of J .. & W. Baternan, Henry Street -bay 
borse hlack po t . I . , 

.' ' . In S, near SlC e eye bas the appearance 
of bellw uhnd bran""d CH' :- ' . u.... on near shoulder wIth 
saddl e and undl. the I'roperty of H Cl ' t ' en l'y eDlt;' n s. 

F1·emanflJ.- Los~ in Fl'cmantle . b t th 
28th uIt _ B' . . ,on 0 1 a ou e 
h " young el'kshlre 1>1<'", about 7 weeks old 

t i:' ()l'opel' ty of Fred. N icolay. b , • 



., 
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PRISONERS DISUHA.H.GED, 

C"," / ditiOl~ 
lte~. NO-, -1- Name. 

0.-'-'-'-' -' ----- -1- Sentence. "---'-'-h'-'-'- -I''''-'-'-'-'-D-'-''-b-'-''-'-' 
_ ___ ____ _ ______ C.mm'",d. 

Front Fre'lnantle P1'ison, cl1.vring the week ending Sat1.l/rday, 2ncl MW!f, 1891. 

Free 540 Ran. Peter .. I Resisting Police ... 21 days h.l. Fremantle 

j27th 
Exp. 9295 Smith, John Drunk 7 days h.L Perth 

April 
Do. 10201 Ryan, Michael Breach of Invalid Depbt regula- 14 days h.L Fremantle 

tions 
fl.p"":' 10058 Green, Thomas Vagrancy 2 months h.l. Perth 

} 28th do, 
Fe:,lale Dogherty, Eliza Assault 14 days Id. Do. 
:Free 273 Bel'DS, John Burglary 21 months h.I. Do. 

~30th C.P. 2611 }I'oley, John Drunk 7 days h.1. Fremantle do. 
Exp. 10129 Gittings, J ohn Assault I) months h.1. Perth 
Do. 10181 Cockl'oft, David Drunk 7 days h.L Fremantle 

~ 1st Do. 10334 Phillips, Henry Do. Do. Perth May 
Female Mattbews, Rate Do. 21 days h.1. Do. 
Free 547 MOl'an, W rn. Vagrancy Do. York 2nd do. 

F'YOl1~ Ca'rna'rvon Gaol, dU10ing the week encling SatU?'dW!f, 18th Ap1'il, 1891. 

Exp. I 8799 Brockington~ Henry I Breach of contract •• 0 I 1 month h.l . .. I Carnarvon 13th April 
Ab.nat. Narkie ... ... Do. ... . .. . .. Do. . .. Do. . .. 18th do. 

From Albany Gaol, clu1'ing the week &nding Satu1'clay, 25th April, 1891 . 
Exp. 7980 Ennis, Michael 

I 
Drunk "' / 14 days h.1. 

1 

Albany 20th April 
Do. 10164 Ritchie, J ames Burglal'Y ... 2 years h.t Do. 21st do. 
Free Coughlan, Thomas Drunk ... 7 days h.1. Do. 24th do. 

From Gemlclton Gaol, dU/ring the week encling Satu1'clay, 2ncl May, 1891. 
Free Plato Indecent assault 2 years h.1. Geraldton 

} 27th April 
Do. Richardson, Peter Breach of contract 3 months h.1. Do. 
Do. Duport, John Geo. Do. 2 months h.1. Do. 2nd May 
Exp. 2084 Walsh, Thomas Vagrancy 4 months h.1. Do. 30th April 

ESCAPED PRISONERS. 

No. Narr.e. 1 n.g N··I d?'1~"· I __ D""o,,,,,,,, 1 motri,trrnm. 1 D""ipti.n'nd"m.,ko . 

--~----------T--- ------~.-----~-----------------------------
10097/1 R.e.p. iOth Aug., 1873 

•• "ne I 
S Kearnes, John or Ja il .... 

• Parkinson, Henry 

29 Foster, James .. 

" Smith, .Gco. 

83 Caller, Thomas 

84 Parker, Henry 

" "'ilson, John 

13' Hurley, James 

155 Gnandonba 
214 Ejerrimurra 

221 "bIoothio 
264 8irinoo .. 
268 Bardingooroo . 
272 Johnny .. . 
2i4 Coolingarra 
276 Wilga alias Dickcy 
292 Jamison, Jo<eph 
321 Captain 
317 Narboanna 
313 Kelly, J ames . 
323 Beddingnerdy .. 
329 Tbalangn.rry 
337 Jenny 
338 Jemima 
33' Mary 
341 Roubonrn 
347 Nungareer 
348 Wyannie 
351 Kidderina 
~'6 l'tfilletan 
361 Coobedu.r 
362 Madgenbandie 
363 Coberbung 
36> 'Vallamarra 
365 Cannular 
366 Goorie 
368 Mareel 
37. ~eemul 
371 Yahbalabalanerry 
372 Woniedabingo 
373 Watchatchn. 
3H Big Billy 
380 Bindiegorra 
381 Comboo!!;a 
383 Wynna.y 
384 Juegorra 
38, Ellquarbarty ... 
3S8 Gindinna 

~ 

8674 P.P. 8th ;\hrch, 1874 

82631 T.L. 5th Oct., 1876 

61-11 (10. 24th }·C'b., 1810 

8531 

8G76 

93s8 

14th January, 18iO 

30th No\"., 1867 

19th Januarr, 1867 . 

9203 T.L. 22nd .'larch, 1880 

db. n.lt. 10th Septembcr, 1880 
do. 231"(1 October , 1882. 

do. 21st ;\1 arch, 1883 
do. 7th March, 1884 
do. do. 
do. 6th )\l:1y, 1884 
do. 9th J IllS, 188·~ 
do. (10 

102Hi T.L. 14th January, 1886 .. 
ab. lint. 16th Nov., 1886 

do. 29th Nov., 1886 
i<l70 T.L. Dec. 1885 

ab. uat'

l 
Hth Dec., 1886 

do. 25th April, 1887 
do. 3rd March, 1888 

ab. n. f do. 
do. do. 

ab. Un.t' 1 2fith April, 18S8 
do. 18th Sept., 1888 
do. do. 
do. 9th October, 1888 
do. 20th Feb., 1889 
do. 18th April, 1889 
do. do. 
do. 22nd May, 1889 
do. 26th do. 
do. 13th June, 1889 
do. do. 
do. 13th Sept., 1889 
do. 5th Oct., 18:;9 
d o. do. 
do. do. 
do. llth Nov., 1889 
do. dD. .. 
do . 20th October, 1890 .. 
do. 13th Dec., 1890 
do. 16th Janunry, 1891 
do. 24-th .January, 1891 
do . 6th February, 1891 
do. do. 

Pcrth. 

Fremantle 

York 

Fremantle 

Fremantle 

Rocbournc 
Ga~coync 

do. 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 
Roebourne 
Mt. "'ittenOOm 

do. 
Hamelin 
Roebourne 
Guildford 
Geraldton 
Beringarra 

do. 
Roebourue 

do. 
do. 

Cossack 
Derby 

do. 
do. 

Roebourne 
Cossack 

do. 
do 

Wyndham 
Roebourne 

do. 
Derby 
"\Vyndham 

do. 
do. 

Gascoyne 
do. 

ll>1t. Gould 
Dongarn 
Derby 
Cossack 
Hoebourne 

do. 

Stout, 40 years 01" age, 5ft.4in. high, brown hair, oval visagc, 
dark complexion, bayonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet mark 
on right leg, willow left arm, J rigbt arm. 

;\liddling stout, 37 ycard of agc, Mt. 6iin. high, brown hair, grey 
eyes, oval visage, frcsh complexion, not and H on left arm. 

Stout, age 33 years, 5ft. 51'in. high, brown hair, hazel eyes, oval 
yisage, sallow complcxion, flags, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor, 
dart, heart, erown and bracclets Icft arm. 

Stout, 45 years of agc, Mt. 31in. hi~h. dark brown hair, bluc cyes, 
full visage, dark complexion, "tar on right hand, ship on left 
arm, crown and flag on right arm. 

Slight, agc 3S, 5ft. 8~in. hij!"h, led hair, grey eyes, oval "visage, 
sallow complexion, scar on forrhead, D left breast, pockpitted. 

Slight, age4i, 5ft. 4;i11. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis­
age, fresh compleXIon, Bcar on chin. 

Middling !ltout, age 41, Mt. 6in. high, bair fair and Bcanty. blue 
eyes, long visage, fair complel:ion, W.J. right hand, cut mark on 
"ight cheek, scar abOllt one inch long bclow right knee. 

Stout, agc 48, 5ft. Sin. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round visage, 
sallow complexion, ~car on forehcad. 

Middling stout, ugc 30, 5ft. 6in. high, round visagc. 
illiddling stOllt, age 30, 5ft. 5in. high, round visage. Vide Potics 
Ga::.ette, 1882, page 128. 

Stout, age 40 ~'car~, '1fT. ;in. hijlb, round visa~eo 
I'idt: Police Ga~ettc, 1884, pag e 74. 

Do. do., do. 
Do. do., page 98. 
Do. do., do. ]57 
Do. ,10., do. 157 
Do. do., 1886, page 26. 
Do. do., do. 213 
Do. do., do. 198 
Do. do., no. 152 
Do. do., 1887 do. ,1 
Do. do., do. 165 
Do. do., 1888 do. 71 
Do. do., do. 71 
Do. do., do. 71 
Do. do , do. 113 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., 1889 do. I{l 
Do. do., do. do. 76 
Do. do., do. do. 76 
Do. do., do. do. 99 
Do. do., do. do. 99 
Do. do., do. do. 118 
Do. do., do. do . llS 
D o . d(>., do. do. 155 
Do. d o., do. do. IBS 
Do. do., do. do . 185 
Do. do., do. do. 185 
Do. do., do. do. 189 
D o. do., d o . do. I R~l 
Do. do., 1890 do. 186 
Do. do.. do do . ~19 
Do. do., 1891 do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 

By Autll("ll·jty: h' r ('HARD PETHER.. Government Pl"int~r, Pe l' t L. 





"W""EJSTEJRN AUSTRALIA. 

[Published by Authority. J 
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This Gazette is published for Police ini01·mation only, ,,,,d the Police tlwoughout the Colony 

a,·e instmcted to make themselves thoroughly ,tequainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner of Police. 

No. 19.J WEDNESDAY, MAY 13. [1891. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person. &c. 

Jarmhdale.-On tbe nigb t of the 29th ult. , from 
t he Railway 1,latform,- 2 rugs, yellow, blue and reel 
stripes, 1 pair water- tight boots, size 9, 1 pair 
white mole riding breeches, 1 pair leather gaiters, 1 
light tweed coat, 1 whi te shirt, 1 colol'f'd cotton shirt, 
1 white cotton singlet, 1 elrab felt hat, 2 white silk 
neckties, 1 clothes brush, 1 razor and shaving brush, 
1 slllall looking-glass, " H. Davis" marked on back, 
1 white cottou handkerchief, 1 blue elo., aud i lb. 
of toLacco, the property of Herbert Davis.-O. T. 
160. 

Ja,.,·ohdale.-On t he nigbt of t he 5th in st., from 
the har of the" Mill Brook" Hotel,-ca~h box con · 
taining cheque for £ 12 7s. llel., No. 593, on 
National Bank, Pertb, drawn by Neil McNcil & Co., 
payable to Davifl Eatt, cheque for .£2 drawn by 
Neil McNeil & Co. on National Bank, 5 £1 bank 
notes a nd auont £4 in silvE'r, the property of J ohn 
Buckingham. Suspiciun attacbes to J ohn Rowe, a 
guard ill the Timber Company 's Railwa.v.-C .L 161. 

Pe1·th. - On tbe 9th inst., from an aviary at 
owner's dwelling, Palmerston Street,- 7 l'am~ries, 
the property uf Edward Keane.-C.I. 162. 

Perth.- On the 9th inst .. from owner's dwelling, 
Godericb Street.-Iauy's gold ring witb () pearls, has 
setting for 7, gold dress ring, with 5 rllujes and 5 
ppar l.s, h:'Ls setting for other stones which are 
missing, a nd silver locket and cbain, with monogram, 
t hE' property of Elizabeth J ones. Suspicion atta.ches 
t o :Wary Wright., a girl ageel 13.-C.T. 163. 

Apprehensions. 
Vide PoLice Gazette, 1891, page 44 (Warrants I ssued) . 

HARRY MICCA, ab. nat., at Bridgetowll , on the 
~r rl inst., by P.C. Stokes. 

• WILL!A" SCARRH, t.1., R eg. No. 10367 , at Fre· 
mantle. on the 3rd inst., by Cox. H ayman; holding 
intercourR(~ with prisoner. Fined 10s. 

lVIARY LYNCH, at Fremantle. on the 2nd inst., by 
CorpI. Connol'; vagrancy. 3 months h.1. 

EDWARD BEAUREAL, t.l. , Reg. No. 10359, at Fre­
mantle, on the 4th inst., by P.C. Bonner; breach of 
regulations. 1 month h.1. 

---
THO:UAS SAMPEY, exp., late 6450, at Fremantle, 

on t.he 5th ill st., by P. C. HarringtoD; vagrancy. 6 
weeks h.1. 

JOHN FOLEY, c.p., 2611, at Fremant le, on t be 8th 
inst., by L.C. Fan'ell; Vi:Lgrancy. 3 months h.1. 

WILLIAliI W ILSON, at Gu ildford , on the 6th inst., 
by Dets. Gurney and McNamal'a, on warrant; false 
pretences on W. H. Bessel-Brown and others. 
Remanded at Perth. 

J ORN BURKE, at Perth, on the 6th inst. , bv P.C. 
Kavanagh; disorderly. 1 mont.h b.l. . 

J AMES Rp.ADE, exp., late 8696, at Perth, on the 
6th inst., by P.C. Kavanagh; d iso rderly. I s. fine 
and 3 months h.1. 

THOMAS BELL AIR, at. Perth, on the 10th inst., by 
P.C. Kavanagh j t'agra,ncy. I month irn pr isonment. 

Warrants Issued. 
WILLIAl\T VVHITE, ot.herwise MU,KY 'iVHITE, exp., 

late 9348, medium build, age about 55 yea, rs, height 
5ft. 7in., brown hai r turning gn:.v, grey eyes, Ion!! 
visage. da,rh: com plexion , a laborcr ; committ ing a n 
unnat ura l offence on the person of Joseph Leather , 
a t Gingin, on the 30th ult. Dated Guildford. 5th 
May, 1891. This offenclE>l" is believed to have gOlle 

in the direct ion of Victoria Pla.ins. 

DARIEL alias HENRY IVfoRRELL, ab. nat., stout, 
a~e about 23 years, height about .Sft. 5in., rOllnd 
visage; desel'tinf! t he service of Thomas Bl'l'oks. 
Dated Northam, 8th i\iay, 1891. 



Property Found. 
Perth.-On the 25th ult.. in William Street,­

gold locket-chain.-P.B. 67. On the 26th ult., in 
Barrack Street,-book, entitled "Child of Jesus." 
-P.B. 68. On the 28th ult., in Barrack Street,­
silver bangle.-P.B. 69. On the 6th inst., in Wel­
lington Street,-garden fork.-P.B. 70. On the 
6th inst., in Adelaide Terrace,-case of beer.-P.B. 
71. On the 7th iust., in Hay Street,-Good Tewp­
lar's regalia.-P.B. 72. 

Bunbu.,·y.-On the 24th inst., in Stirlin g Street,-
9d. in si lver. 

Jilremantle.-On the 27th ult., on the jetty,-3 
keys. On the 7th inst., in Cliff Street,-half-chest 
of lea. On the 10th inst., in High Street,-blue 
woollen shawl. 
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Conditional Release Holder. 

W'LL'Alll McDoNALD, Reg. No. 10329, reported 
his arrival at Lacey's No. 3 Mill, York Road, on the 
6th inst. 

Inquests. 

B"nb,,,,y.-On the 30th ult. and 4th inst.,. before 
W. H. Timperley, RM. and Coroner, touchmg the 
death of Frederick France Monaghan, a Government 
Surveyor who died on the way between Boyanup 
and Bun'bury, on the 29th ult. Verdict-" Death 
from natural causes." 

MOl",t Ba,·kIYI'.-On the 4th inst., at the dwelling 
of Andrcw Muir, Forest Hill, before R C. Loftie, 
RM. and Coroner, touching the death of Henry 
Isaac, exp., late 1594, who was killed by falling out 
of a vehicle on the 1st inst. Verdict-" Accidentally 
killed." Gingin.-On the 24th nIt., in town,-fiask of gun­

powder. 

Alba",y.-On the 23rd ult., in town,-purse and 
18s. 

P.,·th.-On the 5th inst., at the Police Cour~. 
before J. C. H. James, J.P., Acting Coroner, 
touching the death of John McMillan, military 
pensioner, found dead in a pool near Plain Street, 
on the 2nd inst. Verdict-" Found drowned." 

Horses, Cattle, &c. 
Beverley.-Sold at Beverley, on the 5th inst., by 

order of H. Lukin, J.P.,-bay gelding, about 4 years 
old, 14t hands high, near hind foot white, star in 
forehead, branded something like S B conjoined on 
near shoulder. Sold at Beverley on the 8th inst., 
by order of E. B. Lennard, J.P., black horse, aged, 
about 17 hands high, both fore feet and near hind 
foot white, small star in forehead, branded E L over 
blotched brand something like 23 on near side. 

PR I SONERS 

dition. Reg. No. Con · I I Name. Offence. 

Alban1j.-On the 10th inst., on board the s.s. 
"Colac ,; at Albany, before R C. Loftie, RM. and 
Coroner, touchin g the death of Edward Taylor, who 
was killed by falling into the hold of the vessel while 
at Hamelin. Verdicl-" Accidentally killed." 

Albany.--On t he 22ud nIt. and 5th inst., at the 
Hospital, before R C. Loftie, RM. and Coroner, 
touching the death of WaIter Scott, who died at the 
hospital on t.he 22nd ult. Verdict-" Accidental 
death from burning." 

DISOHARGED. 

Sentence. Wh, ... I Daln or Di,,',,'" Committed. 

From Fre:mantle P,-;son, during the week ending Sa/wrday, 9th May, 1891. 
Exp. 10291 Bailey, Charles ... Vagrancy 1 month h.1. ... York 
Do. 10247 Johnson, Charles ... Do. Do. Do. 

14th May Free 528 Keenan, James Disorderly ... 2 months h.l. Perth 
Female Molyneux, Margaret Do. 14 days h.1. ... Do. 
Exp. 843 Dixon, Henry Drunk 7 days h.l. Do. 

15th 
Do. 5542 Smith, C. Ambrose Vagrancy 3 months h.l. Do. 
Ab. nat. Paul Drunk 7 days h.1. ... Fremantle do . 
FemRle Stephane, Rosanna Assault; abusive language 7 days h.l.; 7 days Do. J Do. h.1. 
Free 541 Ah Coon Larceny 1 monthh.l. ... P erth J 6th Female McCaffery J Margaret Drunk and disorderly ... Do. Fremantle do. 
Free 559 Courtney J Henry. Unlawfully in premises ... 14 days h.1. ... Perth J 7th Female GieSSOD, Martha Vagrancy 3 months h.1. Fremantle do. 
Do. Reardou, Mary ..ann Drunk 7 days h.1. Do. 8th do. 
}I'ree 405 Nicholson, Wm. Vagrancy ... 3 months h.1. Do. J 9th Exp. 2012 Stewart, Wm. Do. Do. Do. do. 

Fro", Bunbu,'Y Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, 2nd May, 1891. 
Exp. 8305 ! Hanson, David ... I Drunk ... I Ss. or 3 days ... ... I Bunbury I J 2nd Free Ward, Wm. ... Do. ... 10s. or 7 days ... Do. ... May 

Register of Expirees alHL Conditional Pardon HoLders who nave left the Volouy. 

\ 

La.te 
Name and Condition. t:£. I D." I ot Name of Vessel. 

Departure. 

, saac Hudson, expo 4742 2.5-91 Cbarles ILnd Art hur 
(brigantine) 

Destination. 

Adelaide. ... 

Ship In Which 
arrived. 

Nile 

Remarks. 

Sli~ht build, age 60 yeru-s, height Sft 3till., 
hght brown hair turning grey, grey eyes, 
lonj visage, snJlow freckled complexion, 
M .• Mary S.H.S.H.A.S.P. on left ru-w. ~ 

VieW P ellet ., , 
on the 20th ult. G ett, 1890. llllge 90. Peter Eoyle, expo. late 6235, returned to the Colony. from AdelaIde per" Charles & Arthnr," brigautine 

.< 



Gazette I 
No. 

Name. 

, Kcarnes, JohnorJaa ... 

, Parkinson, Henry ... 
29 Foster, James . ... 

" Smith, Geo. ... ... 

83 Calley, Thomas ... 
84 Parker, Henry 

S> 'Vilson, John ... ... 

139 Hurley, James ... 
15.~ Gnandonba ... ... 
21' Eje:rrimurra ... ... 
221 Moothio ... ... 

'" Birinoo. ... ." 
268 Bardingooroo ... ... 
272 Johnny ... ... ... 
274 Coolingarra ... 
276 Wilga alias Dickey ... 
292 Jamison, Joseph ... 
321 Captain ... ... 
317 Narboanna ... 
313 Kelly, Jamee ... ... 
323 Beddingnerdy ... ... 
329 Thalangarry ... ... 
337 Jenny ... 
338 Jemima ... ... 
339 MMY ... ... 
341 Roubourn ... ... 
347 Nungareer ... ." 
348 Wyannie ... ... 
351 Kidderina ... 
356 Miller:tn ... ... 
361 Coobedar ... ... 
362 Madgenbandie ... 
363 Coberbung ... ... 
364: W:tllamarra ... ... 
365 Carmular ... ... 
366 Goorie '" ... ... 
S68 Mareel ... ... ... 
370 !feemul.. ... 
371 Yabbalabalanerry ... 
372 Worriedabingo ... 
373 Watchatcha ... ... 
374 Big Billy ... ... 
390 Bindiegorra ... ... 
381 Combonga. ... ... 
383 Wynnay ... ... 
3'" Juegorra ... ... 
385 Ellquarbarry ... ... 
388 Gindinna ... ... 

77 

ESCAPED PRISONERS. 

I I Con· I &eg. No. dition. Date of e~e!\pe. 

10097 R.C.P. 10th Aug., 1873 Perth ... ... Stout, 40 years 01' age, 5ft. 4in. bigb, brown hair, oval visage 
dark: complexi~n, bayonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet mark 

Fremantle 
on nght leg, WIllow left arm, J right arm. 

8674 P.P. 8th March, 1874 Middling stout, 37 years of age, 5ft. 61in. high, brown hair grey 

I 
eyes, oval visage, fresh complexion, dot and H on left arrd . 

8263 T.L. 5th Oct., 1876 York St?ut, age 33 years, Sft. ~lin. high, brown hair, hazel eyes, oval 
VIsage, sallow complexIOn, flags, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor, 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

6141 do. 24th Feb., 1870 Fremantle Stout, .45 years of age, Mt. ~iin. high, dark brown hair, blue eyes, 
full Visage, dark complexlOn, star on right hand, Ship on left 
arm, croWll and flag on right arm. 

8531 14th January, 1870 ... Slight, age 38, ?ft. 8~in. hi/!"h, red hair, grey eyes, oval visage. 
sallow compleXIon, scar on forehead, D left breast, pockpitted. 

8676 ... 30th Nov., 1867 ... Sligbt, age 47, 5ft. 4;in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis-
age, fresh compleXIon, scar on chin. 

9358 .. . 19th January, 1867 . Middling stout, age 44, 5ft. 6in. high, hair fair and scanty, blue 
eres, long visage, fair complexion, 'V.J. right hand, cut mark on 
Tight cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

9203 T.L. 22nd March, 1880 l"remantle Stout, age 48, 5f~. 8in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round visage, 
sallow complexlOn, scar on forehead. 

ab. nut. 10th September, 1880 Roe:bourne Middling stout, age 30, 5ft. 6in. high, round visage. 
do. 23rd October, 1882. Gascoyne Middling stout, age 30, 5ft. 5in. high, round visage. Vide Police 

Gazette, 1882, page 128. 
.. . do. 21st March, 1883 do. Stout, age 40 year!', 5ft. iin. higb, round visage. 

do. 7th i'l"Iarcb, 1884 Mt. Wittenoom Vide Police Gazette, 1884, page 74. 
... do. do. do. .. . Do. do., do. 
.. . do. 6th May, 1884 Roebourne Do. do., page 98. 
... do. 9th July, 1884 Mt. Wittenoom Do. do., do. 157 

do. do. do. ... Do. do., do. 157 
10216 T.L. 14th January, 1886 .. Hamelin Do. do., 1886, page 26. 

ab.nat. 16th Nov., 1886 Roebourne Do. do., do. 213 
do. 29th Nov., 1886 Guildford Do. do., do. 198 

7470 T.L. Dec. 1885 Geraldton Do. do., do. 152 ... ab. nat. 14th Dec., 1886 Beringarra Do. do., 1887 do. 4 
... do. 25th April, 1887 do. .. . Do. do., do. 165 ... do. 3rd ]'la1'ch, 1888 Roebourne Do. do., 188B do. 71 
.. . ab.n. f. do. do. Do. do., do. 71 
.. . do. do. do. Do. do., do. 71 

ab. nat. 2Cth April, 1888 Cossack Do. do., do. 113 
do. 18th Sept., 1888 Derby Do. do., do. 195 

... do. do. do. ... Do. do., do . 195 

... do. 9th October, 1888 .. do. Do. do., do. 195 ... do. 20th Feb., 1889 Roe:bourne Do. do., 1889 do. 45 
do. 18th April, 1889 Cossack Do. do., do . do. 76 

. .. do. do. do. Do. do., do . do. 76 

.. ' do. 22nd M:ty, 1889 do . . Do. do., do . do. 99 

.. ' do. 26th do. Wyndham Do. do., do. do. 99 ... do. 13th June, 1889 Roebourne .. . Do. do., do . do. 118 

... do. do. do. ... Do. do., do . do. 118 

... do. 13th Sept., 1889 Derby .. . Do. do., do. do. 155 

.. . do. 5th Oct., 1889 Wyndham Do. do., do. do. 185 

... do. do. do. ... Do. do., do. do. 185 

... do. do. ... do. . .. Do. do., do . do. 185 

... do. nth Nov., 1889 Gascoyne Do. do., do . do. IB9 .. . do. do. do. Do. do., do . do. 189 . 

... do. 20th October, 1890 ... Mt. Gould Do. do., 1890 do. 186 

.. . do. 13th Dec., 1890 Dougara Do. do., do do. 219 

... do. 16th January, 1891 Derby Do. do., 1891 do. 30 

... do. 24th January, 1891 Cossack Do. do., do . do. 30 

... do. 6th February, 1891 Roebourne Do. do., do . do. 30 

... do. do. do. Do. do., do . do. 30 

By Authority: R ,TCRARD PETBER. Government Printer, Pert.h. 
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-W-ESTERN AUSTRALIA. 

[Published by Authority. ) 

This Gazette is pltblished f"" Police inf""mation only, and the Police tiwouyholtt the Colony 

a"e inst,.,wted to make themselves tho,.oughly acquainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commission." of Police. 

No. 20.J WEDNESDAY, MAY 20. [1891. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 

Person. &c. 
VHe Police Gazette. 1891, page 60, C ,r. 133. 

Kojo""p. - Cranmer White's cheque has heen 
found, not stolen. 

TVyndha,n.-On the 29t.h March, from a camp at 
Cork Tree Cl'eek,-letter addressed H John Kingston," 
containing cheque for .£5 on National Bank, Perth, 
drawn by A . E. Gee, dated 4· 5·91, and a quantity 
of clothing and farrier's tools, the property of 
Richard Mahoney.-C.I. 164. 

B1tnb",·y.-On or about the 9th ult., from the 
person of Wm. O'Neill,-silver mounted briar pipe, 
with amber mouth-piece, nearly new, value 25s. 
Suspicion attaches to Wm. Robert Norrie, alias 
Davenport, exp., late 8095 .-C.I. 165. 

F,·emantle.-Between the 1st and nth in st., frolU 
an unfinished building ill Hampton Street, - 12 
sheets of galvanised iron , size 6ft. x 2ft., the prop­
er ty of John Bateman. Benjamin Thomas su spected. 
- C.I. 166. 

F,·emantle.-On the night of the 10tb inst., from 
an unfinished building on Canning Road,-l spirit 
level, 2ft. long, has scratch in centre of glass, the 
property of Benjamin Slater.-C.I. 167. 

Fremantle.-On the evening of the 15th inst., from 
the door of owner's shop, Cliff Street,-oilskin coat 
and trousers, " shield" brand stamped on each, the 
property of Abraham M. Josephson. --C.I. 168. 

Apprehensions. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1890, page 96 (Warrants I ssned). 

P ERO PATTIE, ab. nat., at Roebourne, on the 24th 
ult., by P.C. Crockett. Discharged . 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 37 (Warrants I ssued). 

TOM CHARLES KAACK, at Bl'oome, on the 19th 
Ma/ cb, by P.C. Ritchie. Brought up at Derby, on 
the 8th ult. Sent into bospital. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 75 (Warrants I ssued). 

DARIEL, ab. nat., at Newcastle, on the 12th inst., 
by P.C. McAtee. Brought up at Nortbam, on the 
14th inst. Discharged. 

LvUIS LA NGOULANT, at Cossack, on the 2nd in st., 
by P.C. Peirl and W.P.C. Mosher ; stealing 1 cotton 
shirt and 2 yards of canvas, the property of C. G. 
Clarke, at Cossack, On or about the 1st inst. 1 
month h.l. Property recovered. 

BaocKY, Malay, at Geraldton, on the 5th iust., by 
P.C. Kinnal1e; stea.ling a quantity of clothing, the 
property of R.Lman Blabbet, a Malay, from the prem. 
ises of the .. ShaUlrock" H otel, Geraldton, on the 
5th inst. 3 months h.l. Property recovered, 

J A.MES ARCHIBALD HASTIE, at Sharks Bay, on the 
26th uIt., by Corpl. Taylor, on wa1Ta~t j man­
slaughter of Louis J essop, at Dirk Hartog's Island, 
on 0 1' about the 11th March. Brought up at Car. 
narvon on the 30th ult. Remanded. 

Aa MEN, Chinaman, at Perth, on the 13th inst., 
by Det. l\'[rNamara and P.C. K<1vanagh , on Warral)t; 
larceny of £4, the property of Ah T"i. Remanded. 

Vide I 'oZice G<Lzette, 1891, page i 5. 

WILLIA:M '¥'ILSON, brought up at Perth, on the 
14th inst., furthe r charged with false pretences on 
GeOJ'ge F lint. Remanded. 

WILLIE, Chi naman, at Perth, on the 15th inst., hy 
P.C. Taylor; Jar~eny of £1, t be property of N. R. 
Davis . Remanded. 

MICHAEL MULLANEY, t.1., Reg. No. 9530, at 
P erth, on tbe 16tb in,t., by P.C. LO,ve; drunk. I 
month h.1. 
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Warrants Issued. Miscellaneous. 

MEETEMONG alias JERRY, ab. nat., age about 56 
years, height about Sft. 9in" hair turning grey, 
long visage, pockmarked j manslaughter of Berlll­
garra alias Lucy , ab. nat. woman, at Derby on the 
22nd April. Dated Derby, 25th April, 1891. 

JOHN MA HER, charged at Roebourne.' on the 24th 
ult., by P.C. Crockett; unlawfully cuttmg t.mber in 
a reserved area. Fined 20s. and costs. 

JOHN CHINAMAN, ab. nat. (no description given) j 

assaulting Fl'edel'ick Smith at Langwell station, on 
the 24th April. Dated Roebourne, 1st May, 189l. 

JOHN LEAN, exp., late 5559, charged at Geraldton, 
on the 4th inst., by Scrgt. Osborne; cruelty to a 
horse. Fined £5 and costs. 

C 1· f th "C t r
" \ \ JOHN KING HURCHYARD, lcensee 0 e our I 

Hotel char"ed at Perth, on the 11th inst., by P.C. 
Taylo;'; supplying liquor to a child. Fined £5 and 
costs. 

MINGO alias N ED, ab. nat., and CADGER, ab. nat. 
woman (no description given) ; deserting the service 
of J. D . Mackintosh. Dated Ca1'llarvon, 1st May, 
1891. 

Vide Police Gazette. 1891. page 37. 
Inquests, 

J AMIE , KRAN, THOMAS J ONES, KANI KATCHIE, 

and JINO, have left the colony for Thursday I sland. 

TOMMY NUKIN, ab. nat. (no description given) j 

deserting the service of Francis Kirk. Dated York, 
9th May, 1891. 

D,,·by.--On the 24th ult., at the Court Honse, 
before F. W. Lodge, J.P. and Acting Coroner, 
touching the death of ab. nat. woman Bel'ingarra 
alias Lucy. Verdict-" Manslaughter against ab . . 
nat. Meetemong alias Jerry." (Vicle Warrants 
Issued.) 

PRISONERS DISUHARGED. 

c~n' l Reg. No. I ';'''". --
Name . Otrence. Sentence. 

~I----

I 
Wbere 

Committed. 

-----

Exp. 

Do. 
Do. 
Female 
Free 
Exp. 
Femalel 
Do. 
Exp. 
T.L. 
Ifree 

Exp. 
Female 
Do. 
Do. 

Exp. 

Free 
Do. 

Ab. "".\ Free 
Do. 

Free 
Ab.nat. 
Do. 
Do. 
Free 
Ab. nat. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Free 
Do. 

Ab. lI1\t. 1 

5092 

7843 
10286 

561 
10247 

9945 
9530 

560 

3306 

From FI'emantle Prison, iUwring the week ",cling Satwrclay, 16th May, 1891. 
Warburton, John Unlawfully in premises j larceny 1 month h.l.; 2 Guildford 

Shields. Joseph ... 
Duncan, John 
Patter son, Margaret 
Guillaume .!\Iahomet 
Johnson, Charles .. . 
Reid, Sarah .. . 
Wetherall, Ann 
Holmes, Henry 
Mllllaney, Michael 
Murphy, James ... 

Sims, John ... 
Turner, Isabella ... 
Hayes, Mary 
Palmer, Bridget 

Osborne, Joseph ... 

Disorderly ... 
Abusive language 
Disorderly ... 
Larceny 
Drunk 
Do. 
Do. 
Vagrancy ... 
Larceny 
Drunk; resisting police 

Drunk and disorderly 
Drunk ... ... 
Do. 
Drunk; disorderly 

Vagrancy 

months h.1. 
6 months h.l. 
21 days h.1. ... 
7 days h.1. 
14 days h.1. ... 
7 days h.1. 
21 days h.1. ... 
Do. 
3 months h.l. 
6 months h.1. 
7 days h.l.; 14 days 

h.1. 
1 month h.1.. .. 
7 days h.l. .. . 
Do. ..... . 
21 days h.1. ; 1 month 

h.1. 

Perth 
Frema.ntle 
Perth 
Do. 
Fremantle 
Perth 
Fremantle 
Do. 
Newcastle 
Tooclyay 

Gingin .. 
Fremantle 
Do. 
Guildford 

3 months h.1. York 

FI'om A~bwny Gaol, during the /;wo weeks ending SatU1'day, 9th M(JAJ, 1891. 

1 

Hang Slam 1i ook ... Breach of contract 11 month h I G'bli J h R f . ...... . Albany 
1 n, 0 n ... e usmg duty; threatening lan- 4 weeks h.l .·· .. i m 'th I D 

guage h.1. ' on o. 

FI'o1n Ca"nm'von Gaol, d""ing the weele ending Sat Itn/ay, 25th Ap"il, 1891. 

") 

J 11th May 

~ 12th do. 

1 13th do. 

} 14th do. 

~ 15th do. 

16th do. 

I 
1st May 

} 9th do. 

I 
Bool'aga ... \ Assault ...... "'12 months hI. 
Abdoola ... Breach of contract D' . "'1 Carnarvon /1 
Ral'l'on ... Do. ...... ::: D~' . ... ~barksBay 5 25th April 

Fron, Roeboul'ne Gaol, <luring the t/wee weeks ending S~turday, '25th Apl'il,o'1891:" 
CampbelI, Wm. Absconding 
Mambiclcly... Do. ... ... ~ :ontt hhs

h
h

l
·1. 

Nackamarra Larceny on .... 
Benber"~ng " b I ' 7 days h.1. ... •• __ mmg 1 h 
BeaCh, Walte" D' d I mont h.1.. .. ~ ISOl'ery. 7d 
Waioorba ... 1 ays h.1. 
Beddaberry 
Weejooramarra Larceny ... 
Coojenamarra 3 months h.1. 
Yeerbung ... J 

Roeboul'ne 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

TableLand 

G~rclley, John Drunk and disorderly 
Wllson, Henry Disorderly .. 14 days h.1. '" Cossack 

1 month h I '" 
From Wyndham, Gaol, dWl'ing 

r Jimmy Doherty ... I Larceny ... 

. . ... Roebourne 
the 'week ending Sat'lwclay, 21st Maj'ch, 1891. 

"'1 6 weekshl W db ..... "' 1 yn ami 

2nd 
4th 
8th 
18th 
21st 

April 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

24th do. 

25th do. 
30th do. 

19th March 



Property Lost. 
Vide PoUce Gazette. 1891, page 68. 

Newcastle.-James Sheridan's dog has been found. 

Pedh.-On the 8th inst., in town,-carriage 
cushion, the property 0< Mrs. Key. On the 9th 
inst., in Wellington Street,-new hub of cart wheel, 
the ,property of W. J . White. On the 11th inst., on 
Fr~mantle Road,-lady's black mackintosh, the prop' 
erty of Jllrs. Denton. On the 14th inst., in town,­
black pocket book with brass clasp, containing 
sundry documents, the proper ty of F. C. Brad· 

Gaz,ette I No. 

, 
A 
29 

" 
83 

84 

" 
\39 

\55 
214 

221 
264 
268 
272 
274 
276 
292 
321 
317 
313 
~23 
329 
337 
338 
339 
341 
347 
348 
351 
356 
361 
362 
363 
304 
365 
366 
363 
370 
371 
372 
373 
374 
3SO 
381 
383 
384 
385 
88 

Natt.('. 

Kearncs, John or JaB .... 

Parkinson, Henry ... 
Foster, James ... ... 

Smith, Geo. ... ... 

Calley, Thomas ... 
Parker, Henry ... 
,Yilson, John ... ... 

Hurley, James ... 
Gnandonba ... 
Ejerrimurra ... 
Moothio .. ... 
Birinoo . ... 
Bardingooroo ... . .. 
Johnny ... ... 
Coolingarra ... 
Wilga alias Dickey 
Jamison, Joseph 
Captain ... 
Nnrbounna 
Kelly, Ja.mes ... 
Beddingnerdy ... ... 
Thalaugarry ... ... 
Jenny ... ... 
Jemima .. . 
Mary ... ... 
Roubourn ... 
NUllgllreer 
Wyallnie ... 
Kidderiun 
Milleran ... 
Coobedar 
l\Iadgellbandie 
Coberbung ... ... 
Wallamarra .. . ... 
Carmula.r ... 
Goorie ... ... 
Mnxeel ::: ... 
Neemul.. 
Yahbalabalanerry ... 
W orriedabingo ... 
Watchatcba 
Big Billy 
Bindiegorra ... 
Combonga ... 
Wynnay 
Juegorra . 
Ellqua.rbarry . 
Giudinna . 

ESOAPED 
Date of escape. 

10097 i R.e.p. 10th Aug., 1813 

8674 P.P. 8th March, 1874 

8263 T.L. 5th Oct., 1876 . .. 

6141 do. 24th Feb., 1870 

8531 ... 14th January, 1870 

8676 30th Nov., 1867 

9358 .. . 19th January, 1867 ... 

9203 T.L. '22nd March, 1880 

ab. nat. 10th September, 1880 
do. 23rd October, 1882 .. 

... do. 21st March, 1883 .. . 

.. . do. 7th March, 1884 
do. do. 

.. . do. 6th May, 1884 ... 
do. 9th July, 1884 ... 
do. do. 

10216 T.L. 14th January, 1886::' 
ab.nat. 16th Nov., 1886 ... 

do. 29th Nov., 1886 
7470 T.L. Dec. 1885 
... ab. nat. 14th D ec., 1886 .. . 

do. 25th April, 1887 ... 
do. 3rd l'tlarch, 1888 

Ilb.n. f. do. 
do . do. 

ab. nat. 26th April, 1888 
do. 18th Sept., 1888 

... do . do. 
do. 9th October, 1888 . 

... do . 20th Feb., 1889 
do. 18tb April, 1889 
do. do. . .. 
do . 22nd May, 1889 

... do. 26th do. . .. 

. .. do . 13th June, 1889 

. " do . do. 
do. 13th Sept., 1889 
do. 5th Oct., 1889 
do . do. 
do. do. . .. 
do. 11th N ov., 1889 ... 
do. do. 
do . 20th October, 1890::: 
do. 13th Dec., 1890 
do. 16th January, 189i" 
do. 24th January, 1891 
do. 6th February, 1891 

... do. do. 
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bourne. On the 14th inst., in town,-bJ'own leather 
purse, containing 198. 6el. and 3 pawn tickets, the 
property of Rebecca Stubbs. On the 15th inst., in 
town,- £10 National Bank note, the property of the 
Commercial Bank. 

Horses, Cattle, &c. 
Roebo",."e.-Stolen or strayed, on the night of the 

19th ult., from a stable at the Post Office,-broWll 
gelding, aged, about 15 hands bigb, br.tnded S on 
near shoulder, the property of the Government. -

PRISONERS. 

Perth. 

Fremantle 

York 

Fremantle ... 

... 

. .. 

Fremantle ... 
Roebourne ... 
Gascoync 

do. 
Mt. Wittenoo~ 

do. ... 
Roebourne 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. ... 
Hfl.melin 
Roebourne 
Guildford 
Geraldton 
Beringarra. : .. 

do. .. . 
Roebourne 

do. 
do. .. . 

Cossack 
Derby 

do. 
do. 

Roebourne 
Cossack 

do. 
do 

Wyndbam 
Roebourue 

do. 
DerbJJ, . .. 
Wyn am 

do. 
do. 

Gascoyne .. . 
do. ... 

M t. Gould 
Dongnra 
Derby 
Cossack 
Roebourne : .. 

do. .. . 

Stout, 40 years, of age, 5ft. 4in. ,high, brown bair, oval visage 
dark comple::oon, bayonet stab tU neck, D left side, bullet mar 
on ri~ht leg, willow left arm, J right arm. 

Middling stout, 37lcar:3 of age, 5ft. 6iin. high, brown hair, gre 
eyes, oval visage, rcsh complexion, dot and H on left arm. 

y 

St~lUt, age 33 years, Mt. ~~in. high, brown hair. hazel eyes, ova 
Vlsage, sallow comple::non, flags, D 18, 1863 right arm, ancbor 
dart. heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

Stout, ~5 years of age, Sft. ~iiin. high, dar~ brown hair, blue eyes 
full VIsage, dark compleXIon, star on rlght hand, ship on lef 
arm, crown and flag on right arm. 

Slight, age 38, ~ft. 8~in. high, red hair, grey eyes, ovalvissge 
sallow complenon, scar on forehead, D left breast, pock pitted. 

Slight, age 47, 5ft. 4~in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis 
age, fresh complexIOn, scar on chin. 

Middling stout, age 44, 5ft. 6in. high, hair fair and scanty. bIu 
eres, long visage, fair complexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark 0 

e 
n 

Tight cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 
Stout, age 48, Mt. 8in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round visage 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead. 

Middling stout, age 30, srt. 6in. high, round visage. 
Middling stout, age 30, 5ft. Sin. high, round visage. Vide Polic 

Gazette, 1882, page 128. 
Stout, age 40 years, 5ft. iin. high, round visal':"e. 
Vide Potice Gazette, 1884, page 74. 

Do. do., do. 
Do. do., page 98. 
Do. do., do. 157 
Do. <10., do. 157 
Do. do., 1886, page 26. 
Do. do., do. 213 
Do. do., do. 198 
Do. do., do. 152 
Do. do., 1887 do. 4 
Do. do., do. 165 
D o. do., 1888 do. 71 
Do. do., do. 71 
Do. do ., do. 71 
Do. do., do. 113 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., 1889 do. 45 
Do. do., do. do. 76 
Do. do., do. do. 76 
Do. do., do. do, 99 
Do. do., do. do. 99 
Do. do., do. do.11S 
Do. do., do. do. 118 
Do. do., do. do. \ 35 
Do. do., do. do. 185 
Do. do., do. do. 185 
Do. do., do. do. 185 
Do. do., do. do. 189 
Do. do., do. do. 189 
Do. do., 1890 do. 186 
Do. do., do do. 219 
Do. do., 1891 do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 

By Authority: RICHARD PETHER, Government Printer, P erth. 
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GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner of Pokee. 

No. 21.J WEDNESDAY, MAY 27. [1891. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 

Person. &c. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 75. C.l. 163. 
Perth.-The jewellery described in above reference, 

the property of Elizabeth J ones, has been found re· 
placed in the box from which it was stolen. 

Viae Police Gazette, 1891, page 79, C.l. 165. 

Bunbu/I'y.-Wm. O'Neill's pipe, above mentioned, 
has been recovered by P.C. Casserley in the posses. 
sion of Wm. R. Norrie, exp., late 8095. Prosecution 
declined. 

G.raldton.-On the 7th inst., from owner's dwell· 
ing, Fitzgerald Strect,-1 American lever clock, and 
1 white counterpane, the property of Elizabeth 
Reynolds. Suspicion attacbes to Wm. Lee, exp., 
late 8052.-C.I. 169. 

Geraldton.-On the 8th inst., from owners' store, 
Marine Terrace,-2 empty wooden cases, the property 
of E. & F. Wittenoom. These cases have been 
recovered by Geraldton police in possession of 
William Smith. Prosecution declined.-C.I. 170. 

Albany.-On the 13th inst., from owner's dwell. 
i"g .. -1 yellow striped horse· rug, 1 blue blanket, 1 
whIte blanket, 1 feather pillow, and 1 mattress, the 
property of Dr. H. L. Smith. Suspicion attaches to 
Joseph Mullooley, who was lately in Dr. Smith's 
employ.-C.1. 17l. 

Gingin:-On ~he 17th inst., from owner's pack, at 
the H·mlle RaIlway camp,-1 purse, 1 knife, 1 piece 
of oil·cloth, and 1 pipe, the property of Nigoola 
Sadie, hawker. These articles have been recovered 
by P.C. Maxwell in possession of Denis Williams, 
Robert Donovan, and Michael Barrett, navvies. 
Prosecution declined.-C.I. 172. 

, Guildford.-On the night of the 19th inst., from 
~ner's dwelling, Meadow Street,-2 woollen shirts 
1 pair dark tweed trousers, 2 pairs light colOl'ed 

woollen socks, and a 3 months bill, drawn by W. 
Armstrong, in favor of Robert Wilson, for £6, dated 
March, 1891, the property of Robert Wilson.-C.1. 
173. 

G1<ildfonl.-On the 21st inst., from a bedroom in 
the "Guildford" Hotel,-dark leather purse, with 
catch fastening, containing 9 sovereigns, the prop­
erty of Thomas Johns.-C.1. 174. 

Mount Gould. - Between the 8th and 27th ult. 
from a bag in the Police Station, -large brown 
stamped leather purse, book shape, no fastening, 
containing large diamond shaped gold breast pin, set 
with 4 pearls, and small gold ring, buckle pattern, 
small piece broken off inside of ring, the property of 
P.C. W. T. Pollett.-C.1. 175. 

Bunbu,-y.-On or about the 16th inst., from the 
Police Station,-nearly new American axe, the 
property of the Government. Suspicion attaches to 
Joseph Barrett, exp., late 6524.-C.1. 176. 

S07dhe,." C,·088.-0n the 15th inst., from the 
person of William ""Vatson, at the "Exchange" 
Rotel,-meerschaum pipe with am ber mouthpiece and 
silver ferrule, valne 25s.-C.I. 177. 

Fl·emantle.-On the 5th inst., froIll the person of 
Alexander Thompson Brown, at the" Freemasons'" 
Rotel,-Iady's silver hunting Geneva watch, and 
gent's silver hunting Geneva watch, with compass, 
The lady'S watch above mentioned has been re­
covered by L.C. FatTen in possession of Mary Ann 
Martin.-C.1. 178. 

F,.."nantle.-Between the 14th and 18th in8t., 
from a quarry near the Lunatic Asylum,-crowbar, 
5ft. long, branded with hroad arrow, the property of 
the Government.-C.I. 179. 

P.,·th.-On the night of the 18th inst., from owner's 
dwelling, 1\1:oore Street, entrance being effected 
through a back window,- :..;teel pocket knife, Swiss 
make, 2 blades, cigar cutter at one end and Cham­
pagne opener at otber end, and 10s. 6d. in silver, the 
property of A. Wablgren.- C.1. 180. 



Apprehensions. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 80 (Warrants Issued). 
MINGO alias NED, ab. nat., at CarnarvoD, on the 

12th inst., by P.C. Meginnes. Remanded. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 80 (Warrants Issued). 
JOHN CHINAMAN, ab. nat., at Langwell, on the 6th 

inst., by P.C. Finucalle. Brought up at Roebourne, 
on the 11th inst. 1 month h.1. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 72 (Warrants Issued). 
BUBARRA alias JACKY, ab. nat., at Dangawyla, on 

the 21st inst., by P.C. Doherty. Discharged. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 48 (Warrants Issued). 
JOHN YOUNG and ROBEET JOHNSON, at BuIl's 

Creek, on the 21st inst., by L.C. Fan·ell. · 10 weeks 
h.1. each. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 60 (Warrants Issued). 

ROBERT EDGINGTON, at Bull's Creek, on the 21st 
inst., by L.C. Fan·ell. 10 weeks h.1. 

BENJAlIIIN DAvIs, exp., late 7673, at Busselton, on 
the 15th inst., by W.P.C. Tonkin, on warrant; steal· 
ing 1 blanket, the property of Anthony Moore, from 
the premises of the cc Vasse" Hotel, on the 15th inst. 
3 months h.1. Property recovered. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 75. 

HARRY MICe .. , ab. nat., brought up at Kojonup, 
on the 11th inst. Fined 5s. 

THOllI .. S WALSH, exp., late 2084, at Geraldton, 
on the 9th inst., by P.C. Simpson; vagrancy. 3 
months h.1. 

WILLIAM O'MALLEY, at Greenough, on the 15th 
inst., by P.C. Meares; stabbing one William Hindley 
in the chest with a knife, at Greenough, on the 14th 
inst. Remanded. 

FRANK MUNROE, at Carnarvon, on the 7th inst., 
by W.P.C. Hopkins; unlawful possession of one 
bottle of whiskey. ~5 fine or 3 months h .1. 

W ILL lAM DOYLE, at Roebourne on the 9th inst., 
by Sergt. Kennedy ; vagrancy. 1 month h.1. 

WILLIAM NICHOLSON, at Fremantle, on the 10th 
inst., by P.C. Brown; vagrancy. 3 months h.1. 

JULIA PBILLA.>IORE, at Fremantle, on tbe 11 th 
inst., by P.C. Conlon; vagrancy. 6 weeks h.1. 

JAMES W. POLLETT, at Geraldton, on the 14th 
inst., by p.es. Newton and Simpson j assaulting his 
wife. Sureties of peace for 6 months. 

Vide Victoria PoUce Gazette, 1891, page 144. 

ROBERT WM.. HEFFERNAN alias ROBERT YOUNG, 
at Perth, on the 22nd inst., by Dets. Gurney and 
Connell, on provisional warrant. Remanded. Ad­
mitted to bail. 

WI.LLIAM McAuLIFFE, juvenile, at Perth, on the 
~3rd mst., by Dets. Gurney and McNamarra j steal­
mg a number of tools, the property of Dawson 
brothers. Remanded. Admitted to bail. Property 
recovered. . 

Vtde Police Gazette, 1891, page 79. 
AB MEN, brought up at Perth, on tbe 20th ult. 

Discharged for want of prosecution. 
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Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 79. 
WILLIAM WILSON, brought up at Perth, on the 

20th inst. Committed for trial. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 79. 
WILLIE alias AB CHUNG, brought up at Perth, on 

the 25th inst. 1 month h.1. 

LEVI WRIGHT and REGINALD MALEY, juveniles, at:: 
Perth, on the 21st inst., by P.C. Nicbolls; unlawful 
posse~sion of 1 blanket, 1 pair of leggings, 2 iron 
thowl pins, 2 knives and 2 forks. Former llllonth 
h.l., latter 7 days h.1. 

Property Lost. 

B1.l!nbu/ry.-On the 22nd inst., in town,-vel'y old 
gold locket, about the size of a shilling, much worn, 
the property of J . F. Johnston. 

Ge"J'aldton.-On the 12th inst., in town,-silver 
Waltham watch, with metal chain and compas/t 
attached, and about £3 in silver, the property of \ 
John Costello. 

Frmnantle.-On the 16th inst., in town,-gents' 
dark shepherd's plaid overcoat, the property of J. 
W. Rumphrey . 

P.,·th.-On the 22nd inst., in town,-Hobbs' 
patent latch key, the property of J. H. Elliott. On 
the 22nd inst., in town,-black leather purse, C011-

taining 2 sovereigns and 2 £1 notes, the prop· 
erty of GeOl'ge Slinger. On the 24th inst., on 
Can~ing .road,-paper parcel, containing plans and 
specIficatIOns, the property of Joseph Hillman. On 
the 24th inst., ill Barrack Street,-black silk 
umbrella, with white wood handle, the property of 
R. Cobham. 

Property Found. 

Pe,·th.-On the 10th inst., in Beaufort Street,-9 
ct. gold ring.-P.B. 74. On the 12th inst. in Mil· 
ligan Street,-jacket, scarf, and cart chain.--'-P.B. 75. 
On the 14tb inst., in Melbourne Road,-waggon rope. 
-P.B .. 76. On the 14th inst., in town,-parcelof 
table !Iuen.-P.B. 78. On the 13th inst., in St. 
GeOJ·ge's Terrace,-child's shoe.-P.B. 79. On the 
16th inst., in Barrack Street,-2 glass tumblers.­
P.B. 80. On the 18th inst., in Hay Street,-ostrich 
feather.-P.B. 81. On tbe 17th inst., in town,­
black and tan spaniel dog.-P.B. 82. On the 23rd 
inst., in New Recreation Ground,-black umbrella. 
-P.B. 83. On the 24th inst., in lIIilligan Street,­
door key.-P.B. 84. On the 25tb inst., in Murray 
Street,-silvel' chain.-P.B. 85. 

Y01·I,.-On the 11th inst., in South Street,-bag 
of sugar. On the 19th inst., in Avon Tel'race,­
purse and 3d. 

Kojo"wp.-On the 13th inst.,-Ietter addressed 
"C. White," containing cheque for ,£2. 

Fl'emantl~.-On th.e 22nd i~st. , on the new jetty,-
9 ct. gold nng set WIth 1 wbIte stone. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 76. P.B. 70. 
P.,·th.-Thefork above mentioned has been claimed. 

Vide PoUce Gazette, 1891. page 33. r 
F?·emantle.-The box of washing blue a bove me~ 

tioned has been claimed. 



Miscellaneous. 
EnWARD H. WITTENOOM and DAVID MAW. 

HINNEY, charged at Geraldton, on the 12th inst., 
by J. M. Craig j breach of Scab Act. Former 
fiDed £30; latter fined £9. 

A. G. ROBSER, charged at Fremantle, on the 
.. 14th iDst., by P.C. Bonner; selling by auction after 

sunset. Cautioned. 

PATRICK CLARKE, LEANDER READ, SONNY Hy­
LAND, MICRAEL MCCALL, JOHN MORRIS, and 
JAMES OAPORN, juveniles, charged at Fremantle, on 
tbe 21st inst., by G. B. Humble; unlawfully in tbe 
prpmises of the Government Boys' School, on the 
5th inst. Cautioned. 

FRANC IS BOYLE, juvenile, charged at Fremantle, 
on tbe 2211d inst., by P .C. Bonner; cruelty to a 
horse. Fined £3 and costs. 
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Warrants Issued. 
WIREBUNG and WONGERING, ab. nat. (no des­

cription given); stealing a water bag and some 
rations, the property of James Woolhouse at Robe 
River, on the 23rd April. Dated Roebou;'ne, 11th 
May, 1891. 

!HOMAS WREN, stout build, age about 32 years, 
height about 6ft., brown hair, brown eyes, round 
visage, fresh complexion, formerly driver of Southern 
mail coach; disobeying magisterial order. Dated 
Perth, 6th May, 1891. 

Escaped Prisoner. 
No. 390.-COOMARRA, ab. nat., medium build, age 

about 47 years, height about 5ft. 9in., scanty hair, 
long visage, blind right eye; absconded from the 
quarry party at Derby, on the 22nd ult. 

PRISONERS DISCHARGED. 
I 

___ ' _'"_ '_'"_'_" _ __ 1 c,:;;~m" ,f,.;; I_R_'_' _' "_.,_. :s'!\me. 

1 

Offence. 

----

D"te of Disch"rge. 

Exp. 
Free 
Exp. 
T.L. 

Exp. 
Femnle 

Do. 
Exp. 
Do. 
Do. 
Female 

Free 
Exp. 
Do. 
Do. 

Free 
Exp. 
Free 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

_~ Do. 

Exp. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Fl'ee 

Exp. 
Do. 

Exp. I 

"Free 
... ::S:xp. 

2012 
545 

7843 
10412 

From F1'emantle P1'ison, dWl'ing the week 

Stewal't, Wm. I Drunk .. 
Ht~ghes, George... Assault .. .. . 
ShIelds, Joseph Drunk ... . . .. . 

ending Satwrday, 23"d May. 1891. 
7 days h.1. Fremantle 
6 weeks h.l. Do. 
7 days h.l. Do. 
Do. Perth 

18th May 

119th do. 

) 
9697 

SmIth, Thomas alias I Breach of T.L. Regulations 
Alexander Miller 

Cooney, Daniel Unlawful possesssion 

I 
Doyle, Altce ... Disorderly... .. 
Raid, Sarah Drunk.... 

14 days h.l. ... 
Do. 
7 days h.l. 

Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

... 120th do. 

8037 
9686 

10247 

38 
5733 
9511 
9551 

Jones, Robert Threatening language 
Cassidy, Wm. Vagrancy ... 
Johnson, Chas. Drunk 
Essex, Fanny Do. 
Denman, Chas. Unlawfully in premises . ., 
Williams, George Larceny 
McDonald, J ames Vagrancy 
Ratcliffe, Thomas Disorderly ... 

F"oln Albany Gaol, d''''ing the week ending 
Coughlan, Thos. 

6340 Johnson, Wm. 
Drunk 
Larceny 

Chong Lan 
Coon Ring .. 
Ah Tun 
ah Goon ... 
Wong Kim 
Wong Gee. 
Lee Fook 
Tup Pow ... 
Ab Bat 
Shim Kim 
Fong You ... 
Lee On 
Ab Yee 
Tep Chung 
Ah SeE' 

I 

I 
~ Breach of contract 

I 

) 

6 months h.1. 
2 months h.1. 
7 days h.l. 
Do. 
2 months h.1. 
1 month h .1.. .. 
2 months h.1. 
Do. 

Satu1"(/ay, 16th 

Gingin 
Perth 

I 
Do. 
Jarrahdale 

May, 1891. 
lOs. ot' 14 days h.1... Albany ... 
4 months h.1. Do. 

1 month h.1... Do. 

p,·o,,, Gemldton Gaol, d,,,,.ing the iMo weeks e:ncling Satu"day, 16th May, 1891. 
100;3 
2084 
8146 
80G5 

I Robinson, Dan 
Walsh. 'l'homas ... 

I 
Thompson, J ~seph 
Meek, FrederlCk .. . 
BUl'l:hall. James .. . 

From Bnnbu,1'y 
5195 I Jobson, Henry 
6524 Barrett, Joseph 

Disorderly 
Drunk 
Do. 
Vagrancy 
Larceny 

Gaol, dU1'ing the two 'Weelcs 
I Drunk and di sorderly ... 

Larceny... ... ... 

1 month h.1 ... Gera.ldton 
7 days h.1. Do. 
21 days h.1. Do. 
6 months h.1. Do. 
1 month h.1. Do. 

e:ncling Satw'day, 231"(1 May, 1891. 

1

14 days h.1. . 
3 months h.1. 

I Bunbury 
Do. .. 

From Y 01'7.: Gaol, during the 'Week ending 

}21st do. 

22nd do. 

l 
J23rd do. 

11th May 
14th do. 

16th <10. 

7th May 
8th do. 
11th do. 
15th do. 
16th do. 

11th May 
23rd do. 

7979 I Eclwal'ds, John I Drunk and disorderly 
SatU1'day, 23"d May, 1891. 
13 months h.1. I York I 23rd lUa,y. 

7027 

From Newcastle Gaol, ilt!lJ1'ing the 'Week ending Sat'm'day, 23'J'd May, 1891. 

I 
Munro, John 
Barnes, J ohn I ~~~k and~isordedy: 

1

1 month h.1.. .. 
21 days h.1. . I 

Vict. Plains I 
Newcastle 

23rd May. 
22nd do. 
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Inquests. 
G'reenongh, - On the 16th inst" at E llendale, 

before M. Brown, R.M. and Coroner, on the body of 
Tom Ah Sam, a Chinaman, who died on the 15th 
inst. Verdict-" Death from natural causes." 

Extract from Victoria Police Gazette, 1891, 

page 149. 

England.--.£50 · Reward.-BARNRAM BAKER lS 

charged on warrant, wIth embezzlement at Redhill, 
Surrey, England. Description: 30 years of age, 
5ft. 5in . high~ slight build, light eyes, sharp features, 
straight thin nose, dark hair turning slightly grey,,' 
cropped whiskers, beard and moustache, if fact!;:, 
shaven would look very thin and cheeks hollow; 
walks with very short quick steps, swings arms in 
walking, dapper confident manner, hands short, 
very peculiar thick stumpy thumbs, sman feet, wore 
blue serge suit, dark overcoat, and low black hat. 
Absconded on Monday, 9th March last, and is sup­
posed to have sailed for Australia. 

Conditional Release Holders. 
THOMAS MORRIS, Reg. No. 8347, died at Victoria 

Plains, on the 11th inst. 
---

WM . McDONALD, Reg. No. 10329, reported his 
arrival at Fremantle from Perth, on the 19th inst. 

PATRICK REGAN, Reg. No. 10354, reported leaving 
Fremantle for Geraldton, overland, on the 22nd inst. 

ESCAPED PRISONERS. 
Gazette I 

No. I rn.,.,ot ",m. I D."",ti' •••• <om .. '" 

8 Kearnes, John orJ8.8 •.. 

, Parkinson, Henry ... 
29 Foster. James . ... 

54 Smith, Geo. ... ... 

83 Calley, Thomas ... 
84 Parker, Henry ... 
85 Wilson, John ... ... 

130 Hurley, James ... 

'" Gnandonba ... ... 
214 Ejerrimurra ... 
221 Moothio ... ... ... 
264 Birinoo ... ... 
268 Bardingooroo . ... 
272 Jobnny ... ... 
274 Coolingarra ... ... 
276 Wilga alias Dickey ... 
292 Jamison, Joeepb .. . 
221 Captain ... 
317 Narboanna ... 
313 Kelly, Ja.mes ::: ... 
323 Beddingnerdy ... ... 
329 Thn.laugart'Y ... ... 
337 J enny ... ... ... 
338 Jemima ... ... 
330 Th", .. . ... 
• n Roubourn ... 
347 Nungareer ... 
348 Wyannie ... 
851 Kidderina ... ... 
856 Milleran ... 
361 Coobedar .. .. , 
362 lUadgenbandie ... 
363 Coberbung 
36' Wallamarra ... ... 
365 Carmular ... 
366 Goorie ... ... 
368 Mn.reel ::: ... ... 
370 Neemul. .. ... 
371 Yahbalabalanetty ... 
372 W orriedabingo 
373 Watchatcba 
37' Big Billy ... 
380 Bindiegorra ... ... 
381 Combonga ... ... 
38' Wynnay ... ... Juegorra ... ... 
38' Ellquarbarry ... . .. 
3S8 Gindinna ... 
389 Cooyena ... 

10097 R.C.P. 10th Aug., 1873 Perth ... ... 

8674 P.P. 8th March, 1874 Fremantle 

8263 T.L. 5th Oct., 1876 
'" York ... 

6141 d •. 24th Feb., 1870 Fremantle ... 

8531 ... 14th January, 1870 ... ... ... .. . 
8676 ... 30th Nov., 1867 ... ... ... .. . 
9358 ... 19th January, 1867 . ... . .. ... 

9203 T.L. 22nd March, 1880 Fremantle ... 
... ab. nat. 10th September,1880 Roebourne .. . 
... d •. 23rd October, 1882 . Gascoyne .. . 
... do. 21st March, 1883 d •. 

d •. 7th March, 1884 ... Mt. Wittenoom 
... d •• d •. do. .. . 
... d •. 6tb May, 1884 . .. Roebourne 

d • . 9th July, 1884, Mt. ·Wittenoom 
d •. d •. do. .. . 

10216 T .L. 14tb January, 1886 .. Hamelin 
... ab.nat. 16th Nov., 1886 ... Roebourne .. . 

do. 29th Nov., 1886 Guildford ... 
7470 T.L. Dec. 1885 Geraldton ... ... ab. nat. 14th Dec., 1886 .. . Beringa.rra. . 
... do. 25th April, 1887 ... do. ... 

do. 3rd March, 1888 Roebourne ... 
... ab.n.f. do. do. .. . 
.. . do. do. do. 
... ab. nat. 26th April, 1888 Cossack 

do. 18th Sept., 1888 Derby ... ... d •. d •. ... do. ... 
. .. do. 9th October, 1888 . do. ... do. 20th Feb., 1889 Roebourne ... 
... do. 18th A£ril, 1889 Cossack ... 
... do. o. do. .. . 
... do. 22nd May, 1889 do. . .. 
... d •. 26th do. Wyndham .. . 
... do. 13th June, 1889 Roebourne 

d •. do. do. 
... do. 13t h Sept., 1889 Derby .. . 
... do. 5th Oct., 1889 ... ' Wyndham ... 

do. do. do. 
do. do. d •. ... 
do. 11th Nov., 1889 ... Gascoyne ... ... d • . do. do. 
do. 20th October, 1890::· Mt. Gould .. . 

... do. 13th Dec., 1890 ... Dongara 
.. d •. 16th January, 1891 Derby 

... do. 24th January. 1891 Cossack .. . 

... d •. 6th February, 1891 Roebourne 

. .. do. do. do. 
do. 13th d •. do, 

Stout, 40 years of age, 5ft. 4in. high, brown hair, oval visage, 
dark complexion, bayonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet mar k 
on right leg, willow left arm, J rigbt arm. 

Middling stout, 37 years of age, 5ft. 6~in. high. brown hair, gre , 
eyes, oval visage, fresh complexion, dot and H on left arm. 

Stout, age 33 years, 5ft. 5~in. high, brown hair, hazel eyes, oval 
visage, sallow complexion, flags, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

Stout, 45 years of age, 5ft. 3Jin. high, dark brown hair, blue eyes 
full visage, dark complexion, star on right hand, ship on lef 
arm, crown and flag on right arm . 

Slight, age 38, 51t. 8~in. big-h, red hair, grey eyes, oval visage, 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead, D left breast, pockpitted. 

Slight. age 47, 5ft. 4!in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis· 
age, fresh completion, scar on chin. 

Middling stout, age 44, 5ft. 6in. bigh, hair fair and scanty, bIu • n eyes, long visage, fair complexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark 0 
right cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

Stout, age 48, 5ft. 8in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round visage, 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead. 

Middling stout, age 30, 5ft. 6in. high, round visage. 
Middling stout, age 30, Mt. 5in. high, round visage. ride Potice 
Gazette, 1882, page 128. 

Stout, age 40 years, Sft. 7in. high, round visage. 
Vide Potiee Gazette, 1884, page 74. 

Do. do., do. 
Do. do., page 98. 
Do. do., do. 157 
D •. do., do. 157 
D •. do., 1886, page 26. 
Do. . do., do. 213 
Do. do., do. 198 
Do. do., do. 152 
Do. do., 1SS7 do.4 
Do. do ., do. 165 
Do . do., 1888 do . 71 
Do . do., do. 71 
Do . do., do. 71 
Do . do., do. 113 
Do . do., do. 195 
Do. do., do. 105 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., 1889 do. 45 
D •. do., do . do. 76 
Do. do., d •. do. 76 
D •. do., do. do. 99 
Do. do., do. do. 90 
Do. do., do. do. 118 
Do. do., do. do. 118 
Do. do., do. do. 155 
Do. do., do. do. 185 
D •. do., do . do. 185 
Do. do., do . do . 185 
Do. do., do. do. 189 
Do. do. , do. do. 189 
Do. do., 1890 do. 186 
Do. do., do . do. 219 
Do. do., 1891 d •. 30 
Do. do., do . d •. 30 
D •. do., do . d •. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 41 

By Authority: RICHARD PETHER. Government Printer, Perth. 
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